08-20-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101816478 

Lauemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Today's Racing Digest, LLC Trade Service Publications, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5411 Avenida Encinas, #270 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip: 92008 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Trees I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership 🔼 Corporation-State <u>California</u> Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: July 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) # 1245271 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen Archer (Admin. Assist.) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_40.00 Internal Address: Today's Racing Digest, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5411 Avenida Encinas, #270 8. Deposit account number: City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip: 92008 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony Dubreville Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/17/2001 LMUELLER 00000275 1245271

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0733

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Trade Service Publications, Inc., a California Corporation, ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the trademark "TODAY'S RACING DIGEST" ("Trademark") in connection with the horseracing industry. Assignor has registered the Trademark with the Federal Patent and Trademark Office Principal Register on July 12, 1983, as Registration No. 1245271., (under Class 16).

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns to Today's Racing Digest, LLC, a California corporation ("Assignee"), and Assignee does hereby accept, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including and without limitation all rights of Assignor in the Certificate of Registration.

Dated: Effective as of 7/3//01, 2001

Anthony

ASSIGNEE:

TODAY'S RACING DIGEST, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0734



## U.S. Trademark Electronic Search S

TESS was last updated on Sat Jul 14 04:11:15 EDT 2001

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED PREE FORM SHOWSE DICT Воттом HELF

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

## Record 1 out of 1

Check Status

TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

TODAY'S RACING DIGEST

Goods and Services IC 016. US 038. G & S: Journal. FIRST USE: 19700200. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19750000

**Mark Drawing** 

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

73359094

Filing Date

April 9, 1982

Published for

April 19, 1983

Opposition

Registration

Number

1245271

**Registration Date** Owner

July 12, 1983 (REGISTRANT) Trade Service Publications, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA P.O. Box 85007 San Diego

CALIFORNIA 92138

(LAST LISTED OWNER) TRADE SERVICE CORPORATION CORPORATION BY CHANGE OF NAME

FROM CALIFORNIA P.O. BOX 85007 SAN DIEGO CALIFORNIA 92138

Assignment

Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Register

Affidavit Text

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICK HELP TOP PTO HOME

> 7/16/01 TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0735